

Crown Energy changes the date of publication of the Q1 report and updates the financial calendar for 2020

PRESS RELEASE 27/04/2020

Crown Energy AB (publ) ("The Company", "Crown Energy") today announces that the Company will change the date of publication of the Q1 report 2020 and updates at the same time the financial calendar for 2020.

Previously, the Company stated that the first interim report 2020, Q1, should be released on May 8, 2020. The company has now chosen to postpone the publication until May 22, 2020. At the same time, the publication dates of the other interim reports have also changed.

The dates for publication of upcoming reports are shown below:

- Interim report, Q1 2020 May 22, 2020
- Annual General Meeting 2020 Crown Energy will return with an updated notice for the AGM. The Annual General Meeting will be held no later than June 30 in accordance with current legislation.
- Interim report, Q2 2020 –August 21, 2020
- Interim report, Q3 2020 November 20, 2020

The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out below on April 27, 2020.

MORE INFORMATION

Please contact Andreas Forssell, CEO, Crown Energy AB +46 8 400 207 20 +46 760 15 15 95

ABOUT CROWN ENERGY

Crown Energy is an international group providing customised solutions for housing, offices and associated services, as well as oil and gas exploration in Africa and the Middle East. For more information please visit www.crownenergy.se